313 370.010 Meters- PURPA  Distribution $2,038,114 P-313 $0 $2,038,114 99.7400% $0 $2,032,815

314 370.020 Meters- AMI Distribution $4,432,314 P-314 $0 $4,432,314 99.7400% $0 $4,420,790

315 371.000 Customer Premise Meter Installations - Distri $23,573,321 P-315 -$1,500,577 $22,072,744 99.7400% $0 $22,015,355

316 373.000 Street Lighting and Traffic Signal- Distributio $42,104,529 P-316 $0 $42,104,529 99.7400% $0 $41,995,057

317 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $1,282,650,724 -$4,876,993 $1,277,773,731 $0 $1,274,451,518

318 DISTRIBUTION RETIREMENTS WORK IN

PROGRESS

319 Distribution- Salvage and Removal

Retirements not yet classified

$0 P-319 $0 $0 99.7400% $0 $0

320 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION RETIREMENTS WORK

IN PROGRESS

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 03

Sponsor: Featherstone

Page: 7 of 10

Greater Missouri Operations Combined
Case No. ER-2016-0156

TY End June 30, 2015 Update Dec 31, 2015

True-Up through July 31, 2016

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

321 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

322 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

323 GENERAL PLANT

324 389.000 Land Rights - General $1,892,390 P-324 $0 $1,892,390 99.6780% $0 $1,886,297

325 389.010 Land RT/ROW- Depreciation- Electric $2,303 P-325 $0 $2,303 99.6780% $0 $2,296

326 390.000 Structures & Improvements - General $46,102,717 P-326 $0 $46,102,717 99.6780% $0 $45,954,266

327 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - General $7,037,810 P-327 $0 $7,037,810 99.6780% $0 $7,015,148

328 391.020 Office Furniture- Computers - General $5,671,787 P-328 $0 $5,671,787 99.6780% $0 $5,653,524

329 391.040 Office Furniture- Software - General $2,641,788 P-329 $0 $2,641,788 99.6780% $0 $2,633,281

330 392.000 Transportation Equipment- Autos- General $136,569 P-330 $0 $136,569 99.6780% $0 $136,129

331 392.010 Transportation Equip- Light Trucks- General $4,353,625 P-331 $0 $4,353,625 99.6780% $0 $4,339,606

332 392.020 Transportation Equip- Heavy Trucks- General $21,943,223 P-332 $0 $21,943,223 99.6780% $0 $21,872,566

333 392.030 Transportation Equip- Tractors- General $203,787 P-333 $0 $203,787 99.6780% $0 $203,131

334 392.040 Transportation Equip- Trailers- General $1,325,574 P-334 $0 $1,325,574 99.6780% $0 $1,321,306

335 392.050 Transportation Equip- Medium Trucks-

General

$950,032 P-335 $0 $950,032 99.6780% $0 $946,973

336 393.000 Stores Equipment- General $58,875 P-336 $0 $58,875 99.6780% $0 $58,685

337 394.000 Tools- General $5,102,084 P-337 $0 $5,102,084 99.6780% $0 $5,085,655

338 395.000 Laboratory Equipment- General $3,578,844 P-338 $0 $3,578,844 99.6780% $0 $3,567,320

339 396.000 Power Operated Equipment- General $6,452,682 P-339 $0 $6,452,682 99.6780% $0 $6,431,904

340 397.000 Communication Equipment- General $40,319,352 P-340 $0 $40,319,352 99.6780% $0 $40,189,524

341 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment- General $252,724 P-341 $0 $252,724 99.6780% $0 $251,910

342 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $148,026,166 $0 $148,026,166 $0 $147,549,521

343 GENERAL PLANT - LAKE ROAD

344 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment- General $393,895 P-344 $0 $393,895 74.9610% $0 $295,268

345 391.020 Office Furniture- Computer- General $175,123 P-345 $0 $175,123 74.9610% $0 $131,274

346 391.040 Office Furniture- Software- General $207,851 P-346 $0 $207,851 74.9610% $0 $155,807

347 392.000 Transportation Equip- Autos- General $0 P-347 $0 $0 74.9610% $0 $0

348 392.010 Transportation Equip -Light Trucks - General $145,013 P-348 $0 $145,013 74.9610% $0 $108,703

349 392.020 Transportation Equip - Heavy Trucks -

General

$0 P-349 $0 $0 74.9610% $0 $0

350 392.030 Transportation Equip - Tractors - General $0 P-350 $0 $0 74.9610% $0 $0

351 392.040 Transportation Equip - Trailers - General $95,073 P-351 $0 $95,073 74.9610% $0 $71,268

352 392.050 Transportation Equip - Medium Trucks -

General

$0 P-352 $0 $0 74.9610% $0 $0

353 393.000 Stores Equipment - General $13,425 P-353 $0 $13,425 74.9610% $0 $10,064

354 394.000 Tools - General $325,254 P-354 $0 $325,254 74.9610% $0 $243,814

355 395.000 Laboratory Equipment - General $444,368 P-355 $0 $444,368 74.9610% $0 $333,103

356 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - General $918,419 P-356 $0 $918,419 74.9610% $0 $688,456

357 397.000 Communication Equipment - General $620,809 P-357 $0 $620,809 74.9610% $0 $465,365

358 398.000 Miscellanous Equipment - General $8,447 P-358 $0 $8,447 74.9610% $0 $6,332

359 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - LAKE ROAD $3,347,677 $0 $3,347,677 $0 $2,509,454

360 GENERAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN

PROGRESS

361 General- Salvage and Removal Retirements

not yet classified

$0 P-361 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

362 TOTAL GENERAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN

PROGRESS

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

363 INDUSTRIAL STEAM PRODUCTION PLANT-

LAKE ROAD SJLP

364 310.090 Industrial Steam- Land SJLP $11,450 P-364 $0 $11,450 0.0000% $0 $0

365 311.090 Industrial Steam- Structures & Improvements

SJLP

$21,200 P-365 $0 $21,200 0.0000% $0 $0

366 312.090 Industrial Steam- Boiler SJLP $1,324,448 P-366 $0 $1,324,448 0.0000% $0 $0

367 315.090 Industrial Steam- Accessory SJLP $48,849 P-367 $0 $48,849 0.0000% $0 $0

368 375.090 Industrial Steam- Distribution Structure &

Improvements SJLP

$149,910 P-368 $0 $149,910 0.0000% $0 $0

369 376.090 Industrial Steam- Mains SJLP $1,468,798 P-369 $0 $1,468,798 0.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 03

Sponsor: Featherstone

Page: 8 of 10

Greater Missouri Operations Combined
Case No. ER-2016-0156

TY End June 30, 2015 Update Dec 31, 2015

True-Up through July 31, 2016

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

370 379.090 Industrial Steam- City Gate Measuring/

Regulator SJLP

$580,743 P-370 $0 $580,743 0.0000% $0 $0

371 380.090 Industrial Steam- Services SJLP $100,842 P-371 $0 $100,842 0.0000% $0 $0

372 381.090 Industrial Steam- Services- SJLP $403,679 P-372 $0 $403,679 0.0000% $0 $0

373 TOTAL INDUSTRIAL STEAM PRODUCTION

PLANT- LAKE ROAD SJLP

$4,109,919 $0 $4,109,919 $0 $0

374 INDUSTRIAL STEAM- RETIREMENTS WORK

IN PROGRESS

375 Industrial Steam- Salvage and Removal

Retirements not yet classified

$0 P-375 $0 $0 0.0000% $0 $0

376 TOTAL INDUSTRIAL STEAM- RETIREMENTS

WORK IN PROGRESS

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

377 ECORP INTANGIBLE PLANT

378 303.020 ECORP- Intangible Plant Corporate

Capitalized Software- 5 year

$0 P-378 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

379 303.020 ECORP- Intangible Plant- Iatan- Misc

Intangible- Capitalized Software- 5 year

$0 P-379 $0 $0 99.6400% $0 $0

380 303.100 ECORP- Intangible Plant- Iatan- Highway &

Bridge

$0 P-380 $0 $0 99.6400% $0 $0

381 TOTAL ECORP INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

382 ECORP TRANSMISSION PLANT

383 352.000 ECORP- Iatan Transmission- Structures &

Improvements

$0 P-383 $0 $0 99.6400% $0 $0

384 353.000 ECORP- Iatan Transmission- Station

Equipment

$0 P-384 $0 $0 99.6400% $0 $0

385 TOTAL ECORP TRANSMISSION PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

386 ECORP GENERAL PLANT- CORPORATE

387 389.000 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Land $0 P-387 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

388 390.000 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Structures &

Improvements

$0 P-388 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

389 391.000 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Office

Furniture & Equipment

$0 P-389 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

390 391.020 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Office

Furniture- Computer

$0 P-390 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

391 391.040 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Office

Furniture- Software

$0 P-391 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

392 393.000 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Stores

Equipment

$0 P-392 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0

393 394.000 ECORP General Plant- Corporate Tools $0 P-393 $0 $0 99.6780% $0 $0